LT-X / LT-XL / LF-X / LF-XL
Compact Ball Spline
CATALOG No.392-1E
Nut outer diameter dimension equivalent to that of the linear bushing
Stable operation with little fluctuation of the rolling resistance
,
NEW
For details, visit THK at www.thk.com

LT-X / LT-XL
2  LT20X  UU  CL  +700L  P  K
Model Number Coding
Model number
Contamination
protection
accessory symbol
Hollow shaft symbol
Accuracy symbol
Symbol for clearance in
the rotational direction
Number of spline nuts attached to one shaft
(Not displayed when a single slider is mounted only)
Overall spline shaft length
(in mm)
2-φd0 drilled through 2-φd0 drilled through
L (full length with seal)
L (full length with seal)
L1 (full length without seal)
L1 (full length without seal)
t t
b
φD φD
φD0φD0
120°
R0
L2
L2
LT4X
LT5X/LT5XL/LT6X
LT6XL/LT8X/LT8XL
Model No.
Spline shaft diameter Nut Dimensions
Outer Diameter Length Keyway dimensions Greasing
hole
D0
h7
D Tolerance L
(With seal)
L1
(Without seal) L2
b
H8 t ℓ0 d0
LT4X  4  8
 0
14.4 12 7.5 — 1 — 1
-0.009
LT5X
 5 10
 0 15 13.6 7.3
2 1.2  4.7
1
LT5XL -0.009 26 24.6 18.3 1
LT6X
 6 12
 0 19 17.6 10.2
2 1.2  6
1
LT6XL -0.009 30 28.6 21.2 1
LT8X
 8 15
 0 25 23.8 14.6
2.5 1.2  8
1
LT8XL -0.011 40 38.8 29.6 1
LT10X 10 19
 0
33 30.8 23.9 3 1.5 13 1.5
-0.013
LT13X 13 23
 0
36 32.4 24 3 1.5 15 1.5
-0.013

LF-X / LF-XL
2  LF20X  UU  CL  +700L  P  K
Model Number Coding
Model number
Contamination
protection
accessory symbol
Hollow shaft symbol
Accuracy symbol
Symbol for clearance in
the rotational direction
Number of spline nuts attached to one shaft
(Not displayed when a single slider is mounted only)
Overall spline shaft length
(in mm)
φD
φD0
φD1
PC
D PCD
H
E1
B
E
L2
2-φd1 drilled through
4-φd1 drilled through
L (full length with seal)
E1
L1 (full length without seal) L1 (full length without seal)
φD0
E
H F
φD
φD1
L (full length with seal)
2-φd0
45° 45°
L2
LF4X LF5X/LF5XL/LF6X/LF6XL/LF8X/LF8XL
Model No.
Spline shaft diameter Nut Dimensions
Outer
Diameter
Length
Flange Outer
diameter
Greasing
hole Mounting hole
D0
h7 D Tolerance L
(With seal)
L1
(Without seal) L2 D1 H F E E1 d0 PCD d1 × d2 × h
LF4X  4  8  0 14.4 12 7.5 20  2.5  — 5.95 4.74 — 15 3.4 drilled through-0.009
LF5X
 5 10  0
-0.009
15 13.6 7.3
23  2.7
 —
6.55 5.35
—
17
3.4 drilled
throughLF5XL 26 24.6 18.3  6.5 1
LF6X
 6 12  0
-0.009
19 17.6 10.2
25  2.7
 2.4
7.1 6.4 1 19